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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA INDICTMENT FOR
ARMED ROBBERY

COUNTY OF AIKEN

S S S

§ 16-11-0330(A)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on January 13, 2014, the Grand

Jurors of Aiken County present upon their oath:

That JOHN LYNDON UPSON along with another, did in Aiken County on or
about November 27, 2013, while armed with a deadly weapon or while alleging either by
action or words that he was armed while using a representation of a deadly weapon or
an object which a person present during the commission of the robbery reasonably
believed to be a deadly weapon, to wit: a handgun, feloniously take from the person or
presence of Devin Johnson by means of force or intimidation goods or monies of
Captian D's, such goods or monies being described as follows: U.S. currency, all in

violation of §16-11-330, Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
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J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR
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INDICTMENT FOR
KIDNAPPING

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF AIKEN

§ 16-03-0910

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on January 13, 2014, the Grand

Jurors of Aiken County present upon their oath:

That JOHN LYNDON UPSON did in Aiken County on or about November 27,
2013, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away Scott Hall
without authority of law, all in violation of §16-3-910 of the Code of Laws of South

Carolina (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
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J. STROM THURMOND, SOLICITOR
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT FOR
) KIDNAPPING
COUNTY OF AIKEN )
) § 16-03-0910

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on January 13, 2014, the Grand

Jurors of Aiken County present upon their oath:

That JOHN LYNDON UPSON did in Aiken County on or about November 27,
2013, unlawfully seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away Jameshia
Alton without authority of law, all in violation of §16-3-910 of the Code of Laws of South

Carolina (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
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